D A T A  S H E E T
5170
Ciena’s 5170 Platform cost-effectively addresses business
opportunities related to high-bandwidth applications at the
network edge. With IP router configurations and universal
aggregation, the 5170 delivers up to 100GbE connectivity
to enterprises, mobile backhaul sites, and Data Center
Interconnect (DCI) in a small-footprint, low-power

User Access Rights Local user authorization
Technical information (Common)
Ordering information (SAOS 10.x) – Router Configuration
Part Number Description
170-5170-910 5170,(4)100G QSFP28,(40)10/1G SFP+,SAOS
10.X,SYNC,(2)SLOTS AC OR DC PSU
170-0092-900 5162/5170,DC PLUGGABLE POWER SUPPLY,-48V
170-0093-900 5162/5170,AC PLUGGABLE POWER SUPPLY, WIDE
RANGE 120/240V
170-0130-900 5170,SPARE PLUGGABLE FAN UNIT
Required OS Base System Perpetual Software Licenses
S75-LIC-5170EO-P SAOS BASE OS, ETHERNET & OAM SOFTWARE
LICENSE FOR 5170, PERPETUAL
Optional OS Applications
S75-LIC-5170MPLS-P SAOS IP/MPLS APPLICATION PERPETUAL
SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 5171
S75-LIC-5170SYNC-P SAOS SYNCHRONIZATION PERPETUAL SOFTWARE
LICENSE FOR 5171
S75-LIC-5170100G-P SAOS 100G PERPETUAL SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 5171
S75-LIC-5170SEC-P SAOS SECURITY PERPETUAL SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 5171
Ordering information (SAOS 8.x) – Universal Aggregation Configuration
Part Number Description
170-5170-907 5170,(4)100G QSFP28,(40)10/1G SFP+,SAOS 8.X,SYNC,(2)
SLOTS AC OR DC PSU